TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM852345

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's name and the nature of conveyance previously recorded on Reel 008164 Frame 0752. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger effective July 31, 2023.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC		07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASP Global, LLC	
Street Address:	7800 Third Flag Parkway	
City:	Austell	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30168	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937223	SHUMSKY
Registration Number:	1938557	HEART PILLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123459980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4346

Email: CITrademarks@klgates.com **Correspondent Name:** Alexis Crawford Douglas

P.O. BOX 1135 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0247479.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexis Crawford Douglas
SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Crawford Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2023

Total Attachments: 13

TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0461

900812924

source=Marked up Cover Sheet -900792717#page1.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page1.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page2.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page3.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page4.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page5.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page6.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page7.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page8.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page9.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page9.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page10.tif
source=ASP Global LLC Merger Change of Name Recordation RF8164-0752#page11.tif

900792717

08/11/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM831328

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

*************	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
-	Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows,		07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company:
-	LLC			OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name Execution Date Entity Type		Entity Type	and a contract	
*	ASP Global, LLC	07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC ASP Global, LLC	
Street Address:	7800 THIRD FLAG PARKWAY	
City:	AUSTELL	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30168	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
-	Registration Number:	1937223	SHUMSKY
	Registration Number:		HEART PILLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3123459980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

312-807-4346

Email:

CiTrademarks@klgales.com

Correspondent Name:

Alexis Crawford Douglas

Address Line 1:

K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4:

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

0247479.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Alexis Crawford Douglas

900792717

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0752

SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Crawford Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023
Total Attachments: 9	
source=FiLED OH Correction - Merger_	USE_Active01_315929695_1#page1.8f
source=FiLED OH Correction - Merger_	USE_Active01_315929695_1#page2.tif
source=FiLED OH Correction - Merger_	
	USE_Active01_315929695_1#page4.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	
source=FiLED OH Correction - Merger	USE_Active01_315929695_1#page9.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0753

ETAS ID: TM831328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/31/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC		07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
ASP Global, LLC	07/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC
Street Address:	7800 THIRD FLAG PARKWAY
City:	AUSTELL
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30168
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1937223	SHUMSKY
Registration Number:	1938557	HEART PILLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123459980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-807-4346

Email: CITrademarks@klgates.com **Correspondent Name:** Alexis Crawford Douglas

Address Line 1: K&L Gates LLP Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0247479.00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexis Crawford Douglas

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0465**

900792717

SIGNATURE:	/Alexis Crawford Douglas/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023
Total Attachments: 9	
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page1.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page2.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page3.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page4.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page5.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page6.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page7.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page8.tif
source=FILED OH Correction - Merger_	_USE_Active01_315929695_1#page9.tif



DATE 06/30/2023

DOCUMENT ID 202316100912

DESCRIPTION FOREIGN LLC - CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION (LFC)

FILING 50,00 EXPED 300,00

Y900 TRB:

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON COMMONS SUITE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 5071252

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ASP GLOBAL, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202318100912

FOREIGN LLC - CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Effective Date: 07/31/2023

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2023.

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 612 Prescribed by:



Date Electronically Filed: 6/30/2023

Telphone: 877.767.3453

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Correction For a Domestic or Foreign Limited Liability Company

Filing Fee: \$50
Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)

(1) Domestic Limited Liability Company 612-LAC	(2) Foreign Limited Liability Company 135-LFC
Name of Limited Liability Company ASP GLOBAL, LLC	
Ohio Registration Number 5071252	
Name of record to be corrected	Date filed
Merger	6/30/2023
Specify the inaccuracy to be corrected IV. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MERGER The merger is to be seen to be	

TRADEMARK /2022 **REEL: 008254 FRAME: 0468**

By signing and submitting this form has the requisite authority to execute	to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she e this document.
Required	ASP GLOBAL, LLC
This filing must be signed by at least one person authorized by	Signature
the limited liability company.	VISHAL VARSHNEY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER AND SECRETARY
If the person is an individual, then he or she must sign on the "signature" line and print his or her name in the "Print Name" Box.	By (if applicable)
If the person is a business entity, please print the name of the entity in the "Signature" box and an authorized representative of the business must sign in the "By" box	Print Name
and print his or her name and title or authority in the "Print Name Box."	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name



DATE 06/26/2023

Merger

DOCUMENT ID 202317702190

DESCRIPTION Merger (MER)

99.00

200.00

COPY CERT

0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS WAY **STE 125** COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 5071252

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ASP GLOBAL, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s) Document No(s):

202317702190

Effective Date: 06/30/2023

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of June, A.D. 2023.

Ohio Secretary of State

FILL HALL

DATE 06/26/2023 DOCUMENT ID 202317702190

DESCRIPTION

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE (MEX)

FILING 0.00 EXPED 0.00 CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 4400 EASTON CMNS WAY STE 125 COLUMBUS, OH 43219

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 2162166

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

SHUMSKY THERAPEUTIC PILLOWS, LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

MERGED OUT OF EXISTENCE

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202317702190

Effective Date: 06/30/2023



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 26th day of June, A.D. 2023.

Ohio Secretary of State

FLL JLGAL

Form 551 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 | Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate of Merger

Filing Fee: \$99 (154-MER) Forms Must Be Typed

	ger, set forth the following facts		
	urviving) Entity lame of Entity Surviving the Merger	ASP Global, LLC	
3. N	ame Change: As a result of this merg	er, the name of the surviving entity has	changed to the following
(0	Complete only if name of surviving en	tity is changing through the merger)	
Э. T	he surviving entity is a (Please che	ck the appropriate box and fill in the	appropriate blanks)
1.	Domestic (Ohio entity)	🔀 Foreign (Non-Ohio Entity)	
		Georgia	
		Jurisdiction of formation	
2. (Charter/Registration/License Numb	5071252	
	J	(If licensed in Ohio as domestic or foreig	n)
3.	For-Profit Corporation		
	Nonprofit Corporation		
	⊠Limited Liability Company		
	Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
	Limited Liability Partnership		
	Unincorporated Nonprofit Associ		

	Ohio Charter/License/ Registration Number	Jurisdiction of Formation	Type of Entity
Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC	2162166	Ohio	LLC
Vishal Varshney			
Nama			
Name			
7800 Third Flag Pkwy.			
7800 Third Flag Pkwy.		Georgia	30168 Zip Code
7800 Third Flag Pkwy. Mailing Address		Georgia	30168

V. MERGER AUTHORIZED

Each constituent entity has complied with the laws under which it exists and the laws permit the merger. The agreement of merger is authorized on behalf of each constituent entity and each person who signed the certificate on behalf of each entity is authorized to do so.

VI. STATEMENT OF MERGER

Upon filing this Certificate of Merger, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed surviving entity.

C T Corporation System Name of Statutory Agent		
4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125		
Mailing Address		
Columbus	ОН	43219
City	State	ZIP Code
VIII. AMENDMENTS		
If a domestic corporation, limited liability company or lir amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the co	ticles of organization, or certificate	
amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art	ticles of organization, or certificate	
amendments to the entity's articles of incorporation, art of the surviving domestic entity shall be filed with the co	ticles of organization, or certificate ertificate of merger. No Amendments	of limited partnership

IX. REQUIREMENTS OF CORPORATIONS MERGING OUT OF EXISTENCE

If a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio is a constituent entity and the surviving entity is not a domestic corporation or foreign corporation to be licensed in Ohio, the certificate of merger must be accompanied by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (H) of section 1701.86 division (G) of section 1702.47 of the Revised Code with respect to each domestic constituent corporation, and/or by the affidavits, receipts, certificates, or other evidence required by division (C) or (D) of section 1703.17 of the Revised Code with respect to each foreign constituent corporation licensed to transact business in Ohio.

X. QUALIFICATION OR LICENSE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY

A surviving foreign entity that wishes to qualify in Ohio as part of the merger must file an additional form, as listed below, but no additional filing fee is required.

Foreign Qualifying Corporation - Form 530A or B and Certificate of Good Standing

Foreign Notice (if qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association) - Form 552

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Company - Form 617

Foreign Qualifying Limited Partnership - Form 531B

Foreign Qualifying Limited Liability Partnership - Form 537 and Evidence of Existence in Jurisdiction of Formation

	ASP Global, LLC
	Name of entity
y:	Vishal Varshney
у.	Signature
s:	Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
	Title
	Shumsky Therapeutic Pillows, LLC
	Name of entity
	- ·
y:	Vishal Varshney
	Signature
s:	Chief Financial Officer and Secretary
	Title
	Name of entity
y:	Signature
s:	Title

Form 551 Page 4 of 4 TRADEMARK '2022 RECORDED: **08/09/2023** REEL: **008254 FRAME**: **0475**